
July 30, 2025

ADDENDUM 1 – JOB 24133

TO: All prospective bidders on Projects SS-1-806(058)057, Job No. 24133 scheduled for the August 15, 
2025 bid opening.

The following revision(s) shall be made:

Plan Revisions:

See attached summary from Kirk J. Hoff, P.E. dated July 30, 2025 for an explanation.

Request for Proposal Revisions:

Remove and replace pages 5 and 6 of 8 of the Proposal pages located at the beginning of the Request for 
Proposal with pages revised July 30, 2025.

Bid Item Changes are summarized in the Plan Addendum Summary and Approval.

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder’s proposal for this project. AASHTOWare Project Bids
files should be updated by downloading the addendum file from the Bid Express on-line bidding exchange at 
http://www.bidx.com/ and load it into the AASHTOWare Project Bids program.

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. – CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER
80: jwj
Enclosure
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PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 

PROJECT INFORMATION 

Project: SS-1-806(058)057 PCN:24133 

Location: 12 mi S of 1-94 

Date: 7/30/25  Lead Designer: Samantha Hettinger 

Bid Opening Date: 8/15/25 JOB#:  24133 Addendum#: 1 

PLAN SHEET CHANGES 

Section Sheet Description 

2 1 Add standard drawing D-704-33 

6 1 Corrected note 203-P01 and 704-P01 

6 2 Corrected note EN1 

8 1 Updated traffic control quantities for D-704-33 and changed bid item for safety fence 

100 1 Updated quantities for signs and devices for D-704-33 

CHANGES MADE TO BID ITEMS FOR JOB 

Spec Code Description Unit Previous 
Quantity 

Revised 
Quantity 

260 0200 SILT FENCE SUPPORTED LF 224 0 
260 0201 REMOVE SILT FENCE SUPPORTED LF 224 0 
704 0100 FLAGGING MHR 0 100 
704 1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS UNIT 413 753 
704 1048 PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS EA 0 2 
752 0911 TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE LF 0 224 

APPROVAL 

Should the revisions described above be processed as a plan addendum? 
 
______ Yes ______ No 

________________________________ _________ 
Kirk J. Hoff, P.E. – Design Engineer       Date 

X

7/30/2025



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 5  of 8

7/30/2025

August 15, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: SS-1-806(058)057 (PCN-24133)

Rev: BID ITEMS

24133
Page
Job

CONTRACT BOND                                     1.001 103 0100 L SUM

CLEARING & GRUBBING                               1.002 201 0330 L SUM

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE                              1.003 202 0105 L SUM

REMOVE AGGREGATE BASE                             378.004 202 0128 TON  

REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING                   152.005 202 0132 SY   

COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE B                          155.006 203 0102 CY   

TOPSOIL                                           1,343.007 203 0109 CY   

BORROW-EXCAVATION                                 3,413.008 203 0140 CY   

WATER                                             10.009 216 0100 M GAL

SEEDING CLASS II                                  9701.010 251 0200 ACRE 

TEMPORARY COVER CROP                              9701.011 251 2000 ACRE 

STRAW MULCH                                       9403.012 253 0101 ACRE 

ECB TYPE 2                                        92.013 255 0102 SY   

FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                  300.014 261 0112 LF   

REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN                           150.015 261 0113 LF   

AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13                    170.016 302 0356 TON  
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$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
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7/30/2025

August 15, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: SS-1-806(058)057 (PCN-24133)

Rev: BID ITEMS

24133
Page
Job

MOBILIZATION                                      1.017 702 0100 L SUM

FLAGGING                                          100.018 704 0100 MHR  

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             753.019 704 1000 UNIT 

PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS                            2.020 704 1048 EA   

TYPE III BARRICADE                                2.021 704 1052 EA   

DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  12.022 704 1060 EA   

TUBULAR MARKERS                                   12.023 704 1067 EA   

PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH                        152.024 714 4106 LF   

TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE                            224.025 752 0911 LF   

OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS                         2.026 754 0805 EA   

TOTAL SUM BID 
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SS-1-806(058)057

Rev.7/30/25
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LIST OF STANDARD DRAWINGS

NDDOT AbbreviationsD-101-1, 2,3,4

NDDOT Utility Company and Organization AbbreviationsD-101-10

Line StylesD-101-20, 21

SymbolsD-101-30, 31,32,33

Cross Section LegendD-101-40

Standard Rural ApproachesD-203-8

Erosion And Siltation Control - Erosion Control Blanket InstallationD-255-2

Erosion Control - Fiber Roll Placement DetailsD-261-1

Breakaway Systems For Construction Zone Signs - Perforated TubeD-704-7

Breakaway Systems For Construction Zone Signs - U-Channel PostD-704-8

Construction Sign Details - Terminal And Guide SignsD-704-9

Construction Sign Details - Regulatory SignsD-704-10

Construction Sign Details - Warning SignsD-704-11, 11A

Barricade And Channelizing Device DetailsD-704-13

Construction Sign Punching And Mounting DetailsD-704-14

Terminal And Seal Coat Sign LayoutsD-704-20

Construction Truck And Temporary Detour LayoutsD-704-22

Shoulder Closures And Bridge Painting LayoutsD-704-24

Two-Lane Roadway Portable Rumble StripsD-704-33

Portable Sign Support AssemblyD-704-50

Erosion And Siltation Controls - Median Or Ditch Inlet ProtectionD-708-6

Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts And End Sections (Round Pipe)D-714-1

Round Corrugated Steel Pipe Culverts And End SectionsD-714-4

Concrete Pipe, Cattle Pass, or Precast Concrete Box Culvert TiesD-714-22

Object Markers - CulvertsD-754-83

Number Description

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

SSP 1 Temporary Erosion and Sediment Best Management Practices

SSP 2 Federal Migratory Bird Treaty Act

PSP 79(24) Permits and Environmental Considerations

SP 597(24) Utility Coordination
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STATE PROJECT NO. SECTION

NO.
SHEET
NO.

ND 8

 

                                                                                                                                                        SS-1-806(058)057                   1

                                                                                                                                                                          REVISED 07/30/2025

                   SPEC CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   UNIT    MAINLINE                                                                                     TOTAL
                   ---- ---- ----------------                                   ----    ------------                                                                                 -----

                   103  0100 CONTRACT BOND                                      L SUM          1                                                                                         1

                   201  0330 CLEARING & GRUBBING                                L SUM          1                                                                                         1

                   202  0105 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE                               L SUM          1                                                                                         1

                   202  0128 REMOVE AGGREGATE BASE                              TON          378                                                                                       378

                   202  0132 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING                    SY           152                                                                                       152

                   203  0102 COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE B                           CY           155                                                                                       155

                   203  0109 TOPSOIL                                            CY         1,343                                                                                     1,343

                   203  0140 BORROW-EXCAVATION                                  CY         3,413                                                                                     3,413

                   216  0100 WATER                                              M GAL         10                                                                                        10

                   251  0200 SEEDING CLASS II                                   ACRE           1.97                                                                                      1.97

                   251  2000 TEMPORARY COVER CROP                               ACRE           1.97                                                                                      1.97

                   253  0101 STRAW MULCH                                        ACRE           3.94                                                                                      3.94

                   255  0102 ECB TYPE 2                                         SY            92                                                                                        92

                   261  0112 FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                   LF           300                                                                                       300

                   261  0113 REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN                            LF           150                                                                                       150

                   302  0356 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13                     TON          170                                                                                       170

                   702  0100 MOBILIZATION                                       L SUM          1                                                                                         1

                   704  0100 FLAGGING                                           MHR          100                                                                                       100

                   704  1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                              UNIT         753                                                                                       753

                   704  1048 PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS                             EA             2                                                                                         2

                   704  1052 TYPE III BARRICADE                                 EA             2                                                                                         2

                   704  1060 DELINEATOR DRUMS                                   EA            12                                                                                        12

                   704  1067 TUBULAR MARKERS                                    EA            12                                                                                        12

                   714  4106 PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH                         LF           152                                                                                       152

                   752  0911 TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE                             LF           224                                                                                       224

                   754  0805 OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS                          EA             2                                                                                         2
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